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PUBLIC NOTICE: Road construction within the Sells
Community. The Tohono O’odham Roads Program, along with
Kimley Horn and Associates, Sonoran Pueblo Contracting, LLC

and Trafficade Signs & Sales have begun Sells Street Signs Project
on March 7, 2022.

The Trafficade Crew will working on the following dates and areas:

e Monday, March 14" to Wednesday, March 16" — Arroyo Street,
Bobcat Circle, Quail Avenue and Roadrunner Avenue

e Thursday, March 17" to Tuesday, March 22" — Main Street from
BIA Route 19 to Yucca Place

e Wednesday, March 23 to Friday, March 25" — Hill Street,
Moon Avenue, Spencer Drive, and Star Avenue

e Monday, March 28" to Wednesday, March 30" — Broadway and
Cactus Loop

e Thursday, March 31% to Wednesday, April 6™ — Baboquivari
Drive, Baboquivari Loop and outlets (Cactus, Greasewood,
Saguaro, Palo Verde, and Quijtoa), Cholla Lane, Frontage Road,
Sunrise Road and Vista Place

SCHEDULE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

There will be traffic control signs. Please obey all signs for your own
safety and for the safety of the crew. Your patience and cooperation
would be greatly appreciated while traveling within these areas during
these dates.

Should you have any questions or concerns you may call the Tohono
O’odham Roads Programs at (520) 383-5546, Monday through Friday,
8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
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18 days total if done in sections
*State Route 86 not part of the project.

- March 14th - 16th, 2022 — Bobcat Cir., Roadrunner Dr., Arroyo St., Qualil

March 17th - 22nd, 2022 — Main Street from BIA Route 19 to Yucca Place

March 23rd - 25th, 2022 — Spencer, Hill St., Star Ave., Moon Ave.

- March 28th - 30th, 2022 — Broadway, Cactus Loop

March 31st - April 6th, 2022 — Baboquivari, Baboquivari Loop [and outlets],
Cholla Lane, Sunrise Rd., Vista Place, Frontage Rd.

PLANNING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
TOHONO O’ODHAM NATION

erhodes.tonPEDD.03.08.2022





